

5 September 2023

Silver Lake Resources Limited

Suite 4, Level 3
South Shore Centre
85 South Perth Esplanade
South Perth WA 6151
TEL +61 8 6313 3800
FAX +61 8 6313 3888
ABN 38 108 779 782

Board of Directors:

David Quinlivan Luke Tonkin Kelvin Flynn Rebecca Prain

ASX Code: SLR

CHANGE OF REGISTRY ADDRESS NOTIFICATION

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.15.1, Silver Lake Resources Limited ("Silver Lake" or the "Company") advises as follows:

With effect from commencement of business on Monday, 18 September 2023, the Perth office of the Company's share registry, Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited, is moving to:

Level 17 221 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Telephone numbers and postal address remain unchanged.

Lodgement of documentation by member organisations, securityholders and other parties must be made at the new address from Monday, 18 September 2023.

This announcement was authorised for release to ASX by Luke Tonkin, Managing Director. For more information about Silver Lake Resources Limited and its projects please visit our web site at www.silverlakeresources.com.au.

For further information, please contact

Luke Tonkin
Managing Director
+61 8 6313 3800
contact@slrltd.com

Len Eldridge Corporate Development Officer +61 8 6313 3800 contact@slrltd.com